
# 14 Kentucky (11-4-1) -vs- UIC (0-15)
3/4/2023 at Norman, Okla. (Marita Hynes Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Stephanie Schoonover (7-1)
Loss: Toniolo (0-8)
HBP: None
PB: Crowley
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bobby Martinez First: Matt Dial Third Base: Mike Hernandez 
Start: 12:32pm   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 300   Weather: 55 degrees, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kentucky 0 0 3 0 2 0 2 7 15 0
UIC 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1

Kentucky 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kayla Kowalik c 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Vanessa Nesby cf/lf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Erin Coffel ss 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Kennedy Sullivan dp 3 0 0 1 1 0 3
    Jenna Blanton pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rylea Smith lf/rf 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
Grace Lorsung 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Hallie Mitchell pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Ebbs rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Karissa Hamilton ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Meeko Harrison 1b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Lauryn Borzilleri 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Chelsea Mack ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Margaret Tobias 2b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Erica Thulen ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Stephanie Schoonover p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 15 6 2 2 8

2B: Vanessa Nesby (1); Erin Coffel (1)
SB: Vanessa Nesby (1); Rylea Smith (1); Hallie Mitchell (1)

UIC 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Walker ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Ingles 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Clark dp 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Cowing rf 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
Cebedo 3b/1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Crowley c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Cran lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Villa 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Altevers Harris 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Casas ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Fleming cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Santiago ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Toniolo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gomez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 1 1 2 15 2

2B: Clark (1)
SH: Cowing (1)
E: Cowing (1)

Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stephanie Schoonover (W, 7-1) 7.0 1 1 1 2 15 0 0 0 0 21 24 1 5 104
Totals 1 1 1 2 15 0 0 0 0 21 24 1 5 104

UIC IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Toniolo (L, 0-8) 5.0 9 5 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 24 25 8 4 90
Gomez 2.0 6 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 2 39
Totals 15 7 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 35 37 11 6 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Kentucky - Top of 1st UK UIC
Kowalik, K flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Nesby, V lined out to 3b (2-2 BBFFF). 0 0
Coffel, E grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

UIC - Bottom of 1st UK UIC
Anna struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0
Maica struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 0
Carlee Jo struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 0 0

Kentucky - Top of 2nd UK UIC
Sullivan, K walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 0
Blanton, J pinch ran for Sullivan, K. 0 0
Smith, R singled to second base (0-1 F); Blanton, J advanced to second. 0 0
Lorsung, G popped up to 2b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Ebbs, T struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 0 0
Smith, R advanced to second on a wild pitch; Blanton, J advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Borzilleri popped up to 1b (3-2 KBBFFFBF). 0 0

UIC - Bottom of 2nd UK UIC
Nesby, V to lf. 0 0
Blanton, J to cf. 0 0
Smith, R to dp. 0 0
Ebbs, T to dp. 0 0
Smith, R to rf. 0 0
Hailey struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 0
Jordyn struck out swinging (2-2 BSKFBS). 0 0
Emma grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBKF). 0 0

Kentucky - Top of 3rd UK UIC
Tobias, M singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Kowalik, K singled to pitcher, bunt, advanced to second on the throw (1-0 B); Tobias, M advanced to
second, out at third p to c to 3b. 0 0
Nesby, V singled to third base (1-1 BF); Kowalik, K advanced to third. 0 0
Nesby, V stole second. 0 0
Coffel, E reached on a fielding error by rf, advanced to second (2-1 BKB); Nesby, V advanced to third;
Kowalik, K scored, unearned. 1 0
Sullivan, K to dp for Blanton, J. 1 0
Sullivan, K grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 BS); Coffel, E advanced to third; Nesby, V scored, unearned. 2 0
Smith, R singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Coffel, E scored, unearned. 3 0
Hamilton, K pinch hit for Ebbs, T. 3 0
Lorsung, G singled through the left side (1-1 BF); Smith, R advanced to second. 3 0
Hamilton, K grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 0

UIC - Bottom of 3rd UK UIC
Nesby, V to cf. 3 0
Hamilton, K to lf. 3 0
Alannah struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 0
Mary pinch hit for Larisa. 3 0
Mary struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBS). 3 0
Grace struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 3 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kentucky - Top of 4th UK UIC
Jordyn to 1b. 3 0
Tessa to 3b for Mary. 3 0
Borzilleri grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBFB). 3 0
Tobias, M struck out swinging (1-2 BKF). 3 0
Kowalik, K lined out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 3 0

UIC - Bottom of 4th UK UIC
Anna walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 3 0
Maica grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBK); Anna advanced to second. 3 0
Carlee Jo doubled to right field (2-2 BKSB); Anna advanced to third. 3 0
Hailey out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Carlee Jo advanced to third; Anna scored. 3 1
Jordyn struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 3 1

Kentucky - Top of 5th UK UIC
Nesby, V singled through the left side (0-0). 3 1
Coffel, E doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Nesby, V scored. 4 1
Coffel, E advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 1
Sullivan, K lined out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 4 1
Smith, R singled to shortstop, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Coffel, E scored. 5 1
Lorsung, G flied out to lf (0-0). 5 1
Smith, R stole second. 5 1
Hamilton, K popped up to 2b (2-2 KBFBF). 5 1

UIC - Bottom of 5th UK UIC
Emma grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 1
Alannah struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 1
Jazmyn pinch hit for Tessa. 5 1
Jazmyn struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 5 1

Kentucky - Top of 6th UK UIC
Jordyn to 3b. 5 1
Larisa to 1b for Jazmyn. 5 1
Miranda to p for Christina. 5 1
Mack, C pinch hit for Borzilleri. 5 1
Mack, C out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-0). 5 1
Tobias, M singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 5 1
Kowalik, K reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKFF); Tobias, M out at second p to 2b. 5 1
Nesby, V doubled down the rf line (1-1 KB); Kowalik, K advanced to third. 5 1
Coffel, E walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 1
Sullivan, K flied out to rf (0-0). 5 1

UIC - Bottom of 6th UK UIC
Smith, R to lf. 5 1
Harrison, M to 1b for Hamilton, K. 5 1
Mack, C to rf. 5 1
Jojo pinch hit for Grace. 5 1
Jojo struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 5 1
Anna lined out to lf (3-1 BBFB). 5 1
Maica grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 5 1

Kentucky - Top of 7th UK UIC
Grace to cf for Jojo. 5 1



Smith, R popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 1
Lorsung, G singled up the middle (3-2 BKFBB). 5 1
Mitchell, H pinch ran for Lorsung, G. 5 1
Mitchell, H stole second. 5 1
Harrison, M singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBKKB); Mitchell, H scored. 6 1
Mack, C lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 6 1
Thulen, E pinch hit for Tobias, M. 6 1
Thulen, E singled to shortstop (0-0); Harrison, M advanced to second. 6 1
Kowalik, K singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 KB); Thulen, E advanced to third, out at home lf to c;
Harrison, M scored. 7 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UIC - Bottom of 7th UK UIC
Lorsung, G to 3b for Mitchell, H. 7 1
Tobias, M to 2b for Thulen, E. 7 1
Carlee Jo walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 7 1
Hailey struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 7 1
Jordyn struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 7 1
Emma struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 7 1


